

S.C. Case No. 138 of 24

Present : Smt. V.B. Agarwal.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bwn, in charge.

Order no. 05 dated 20.06.24

Today is fixed for appearance, of the accused persons positively.

Out of three accused persons on court bail, one Haider Mondal is present in person and files hazira and rest two namely Laily Mondal and Jahanara Begam are absent by petition.

P.O. is on leave. Case is adjourned today.

To 05.09.24 for appearance of the accused persons .

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn, I/C

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn, I/C